
RISPE Elementary ATC 2024-2025 Calendar X Date

Orientation

Saturday, Jun 22, 2024
8am - 11am Orientation: AM Session 
12pm - 3pm Orientation: PM Session

Program Courses Begin 

Monday, Jun 24, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Tuesday, Jun 25, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Jun 26, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Jun 27, 2024
9am - 12pm Free time
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Friday, Jun 28, 2024
9am - 10am Virtual Meet and Greet 
(Teacher Candidates AND Mentor Teachers) 
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Summer School Prep Week

Monday, Jul 1, 2024
9:00am - 12:00pm Lesson planning, 
roster review, classroom set-up
(In-person Segue Institute for Learning)
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Tuesday, Jul 2, 2024
9:00am - 12:00pm Lesson planning, 
roster review, classroom set-up
(In-person Segue Institute for Learning)
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Jul 3, 2024
8:30am - 10:00am In-house Training 
Session w/Candidates and Mentors
(In-person Segue Institute for Learning)
1 pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Jul 4, 2024
Holiday/RISPE Closed

Friday, Jul 5, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session
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Summer School - Week 1 of 4
Monday, Jul 8, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Tuesday, Jul 9, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Jul 10, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Jul 11, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Friday, Jul 12, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Summer School - Week 2 of 4
Monday, Jul 15, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Tuesday, Jul 16, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Jul 17, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Jul 18, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Friday, Jul 19, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Summer School - Week 3 of 4
Monday, Jul 22, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Tuesday, Jul 23, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Jul 24, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Jul 25, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Friday, Jul 26, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm Free Time
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Summer School - Week 4 of 4
Monday, Jul 29, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Tuesday, Jul 30, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Jul 31, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Summer School  
12:00 - 12:30 Dismissal/Coach Debrief
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Aug 1, 2024
7:30am - 12:00pm Students’ Last Day
12pm-1:30pm Cohort Celebration
2pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Friday, Aug 2, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Post-Summer School Final Prep Week
Monday, Aug 5, 2024
8am - 12pm Candidate 1:1 with Virtual 
Coach / Classroom planning and set-up
1pm - 4pm Free Time

Tuesday, Aug 6, 2024
8am - 12pm Candidate 1:1 with Virtual 
Coach / Classroom planning and set-up
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Wednesday, Aug 7, 2024
8am - 12pm Candidate 1:1 with Virtual 
Coach / Classroom planning and set-up
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Thursday, Aug 8, 2024
8am - 12pm Candidate 1:1 with Virtual 
Coach / Classroom planning and set-up
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Friday, Aug 9, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

**Thursday, Aug 15, 2024
FINAL DATE TO PASS PRAXIS**

Summer Break
Monday,  - Aug 12, 2024
Friday, Sep 6, 2024
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School Year Course Continuation

Saturday, Sep 7, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Sep 21, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Sep 28, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Oct 19, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Nov 2, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Nov 16, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Nov 23, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Dec 14, 2024
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Jan 4, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Jan 18, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Feb 1, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Feb 8, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Mar 1, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Mar 15, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Mar 22, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Apr 5, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Apr 26, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, May 10, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, May 24, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Jun 7, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session

Saturday, Jun 14, 2025
9am - 12pm AM Class Session
1pm - 4pm PM Class Session
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Seminar 1: The Development and 
Social Worlds of Urban Children 
Monday, Jun 24, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Monday, Jul 1, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Monday, Jul 8, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Monday, Jul 15, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Monday, Jul 22, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Monday, Jul 29, 2024 1pm - 4pm

Seminar 2: Foundations and 
Core Values of Progressive Education 
Tuesday, Aug 6, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Thursday, Aug 8, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Saturday, Sep 7, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Sep 28, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Dec 14, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Jan 18, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Mar 1, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Mar 15, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Apr 5, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, May 10, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Jun 7, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Jun 14, 2025 9am - 12pm 

The Science of Reading and Structured Literacy in 
Foundational Skills and Language Development 
Monday, Jun 24, 2024 9am - 12pm
Tuesday, Jun 25, 2024 9am - 12pm
Wednesday, Jun 26, 2024 9am - 12pm
Wednesday, Jul 3, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Friday, Jul 5, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Friday, Jul 12, 2024 9am - 12pm  
Friday, Jul 19, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Friday, Jul 26, 2024 9am - 12pm
Saturday, Sep 21, 2024 9am - 12pm      
Saturday, Oct 19, 2024 9am - 12pm 

The Science of Reading & Literacy in Foundational 
Skills and Language Development (cont.) 
Saturday, Nov 2, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Nov 16, 2024 9am - 12pm

The Science of Reading & Structured 
Literacy in Oral Reading Fluency, 
Comprehension and Written Language 
Development 
Saturday, Nov 23, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Dec 14, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Jan 4, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Jan 18, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Feb 1, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Feb 8, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Mar 15, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Mar 22, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Apr 5, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Apr 26, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, May 10, 2025 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, May 24, 2025 9am - 12pm

Next Generation Science in the 
Elementary Classroom 
Tuesday, Jun 25, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Thursday, Jun 27, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Tuesday, Jul 2, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Thursday, Jul 4, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Tuesday, Jul 9, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Thursday, Jul 11, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Tuesday, Jul 16, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Thursday, Jul 18, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Wednesday, Jul 24, 2024 1pm - 4pm*
Thursday, Jul 25, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Wednesday, Jul 31, 2024 1pm - 4pm*
Thursday, Aug 1, 2024 2pm - 4pm                   

Building a Constructivist Math Community 
Friday, Jun 28, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Friday, Jul 5, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Friday, Jul 12, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Friday, Jul 19, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Friday, Aug 2, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Friday, Aug 9, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Saturday, Sep 7, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Sep 21, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Sep 28, 2024 1pm - 4pm           
Saturday, Oct 19, 2024 1pm - 4pm            
Saturday, Nov 2, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Nov 16, 2024 1pm - 4pm

Collaboration, Differentiation, and Intervention 
Techniques for Children With Special Needs 
Friday, Aug 2, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Friday, Aug 9, 2024 9am - 12pm 
Saturday, Nov 23, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Jan 4, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Feb 1, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Feb 8, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Mar 1, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Mar 22, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Apr 26, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, May 24, 2025 1pm - 4pm 
Saturday, Jun 7, 2025 1pm - 4pm
Saturday, Jun 14, 2025 1pm - 4pm 

Teaching Social Studies & Growing Social 
Consciousness 
Wednesday, Jun 26, 2024 1pm - 4pm
Wednesday, Jul 10, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Wednesday, Jul 17, 2024 1pm - 4pm 
Tuesday, Jul 23, 2024 1pm - 4pm*
Tuesday, Jul 30, 2024 1pm - 4pm* 
Wednesday, Aug 7, 2024 1pm - 4pm

*Class dates updated to accommodate faculty schedules
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